
中華基督教會銘賢書院

CCC Ming Yin College

2025/2026年度中一學位申請日程

Schedule of Application for S.1 Places 2025/2026

1. 登記參加 2025/26年度學校資訊日（參考學校網頁所示程序）

Registration of Secondary One (2025/26) School Information Day
(Referring to the procedures on the School Website)

24.10.2024 (Thursday) –
01.11.2024 (Friday)

2. 2025/26年度學校資訊日

Secondary One (2025/26) School Information Day
16.11.2024 (Saturday)

3. 派發中一自行分配學位申請表格

Distribution of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places
16.11.2024 (Saturday) –
16.01.2025 (Tuesday)

4. 遞交中一自行分配學位申請表格

Submission of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places
02.01.2025 (Thursday) –
16.01.2025 (Thursday)

5. 自行分配學位面試（所有申請同學）

Interview of Discretionary Places Application (for all applicants)
08.03.2025 (Saturday)

6. 學校通知正取學生家長其子女之申請已獲納入「自行分配學位正

取學生名單」

Notifying Parents of Successful SSPAApplicants of their Children’s
Inclusion in the Successful List for Discretionary Places

31.03.2025 (Monday)

7. 統一派位選校日期

Central Allocation Choice-making period
Early April –
Early May 2025

8. 公布自行分配學位及統一派位結果

Release of Discretionary Places and Central Allocation Results
08.07.2025 (Tuesday)

9. 中一候補學位申請

Application for S.1 Places after the Release of SSPAResults
08.07.2025 (Tuesday) and
09.07.2025 (Wednesday)

10. 中一候補學位面試日（被甄選申請同學）

Interview of S.1 Places after the Release of SSPAResults (for selected
qualified applicants)

09.07.2025 (Wednesday)
and 10.07.2025 (Thursday)

11. 中一註冊

S.1 Registration
10.07.2025 (Thursday) –
11.07.2025 (Friday)

12. 中一入學前香港學科測驗

Pre-Secondary One Hong Kong Attainment Test
15.07.2025 (Tuesday)
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2025/2026學年中一自行分配學位申請

Application for S.1 Discretionary Places 2025/2026

A. 2025/2026 學年本校中一自行分配學位數目為 41個。

41 Discretionary Places are allocated for admission of S.1 (2025/2026).

B. 收生準則及比重

Admission Criteria and Weightings

收生準則

Admission Criteria
比重

Weightings
(1) 學業成績及操行

Academic Performance and Conduct
50%

(2) 面試表現

Performance of Interview
35%

(3) 課外活動、服務及奬項

Extra-curricular Activities, Services and Awards
15%


